ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 35

Introduced by McKinney, 11.

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2013, Jacquez Lamar Lewis of Omaha, Nebraska, passed away; and

WHEREAS, Lewis was the son of Mark and LaRonda and brother of Latyza, Toni Marie, Mark, Markala, Brittany, and Anthony; and

WHEREAS, Lewis was a graduate of Omaha North High School and a member of the wrestling team; and

WHEREAS, Lewis was studying criminal justice and forensic science at Iowa Western Community College; and

WHEREAS, Lewis was enlisted in the United State Marine Corps and was set to leave for boot camp prior to his death; and

WHEREAS, February 1, 2023, marks the tenth year since Jacquez Lamar Lewis passed away.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature offers its condolences to the family of Jacquez Lamar Lewis in memory of being the tenth year since he passed away.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Jacquez Lamar Lewis.